EINARE X

FPLIL=3= PMHOO

INSTALLATION MANUAL



=z EINARE X

CHOOSE YOUR LANGUAGE

ENGLISH

INSTALLATION MANUAL

ESPANOL

MANUAL DE INSTALACION

PORTUGUES

MANUAL DE INSTALACAO

ITALIANO

MANUALE DI INSTALLAZIONE

JAPANESE

A2 AM=ILNYZ=Z177)L

) O



; EINARE X

1
L
B

|«

Ve |

A
2
v

WARNING!

Only trained personnel may replace or repair
components or elemnets of the product. To
avoid damage to property or personal injury,
please read the enclosed manual carefully
before proper assembly and installation.

DISPOSAL

)

3

Years

warranty
—

WARRANTY

EINAREX provides a 3-year product warranty
for non-human damage. For detailed warranty
terms, please check: enarex.com

This product contains recyclable materials and should not be disposed of with regular household waste. To protect
the environment, please dispose of this product at designated collection points in accordance with your local
electronic waste recycling regulations. Proper recycling helps reduce environmental pollution and allows valuable
materials to be reused. For detailed recycling guidelines, please contact your local waste management authority.

MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING

Before cleaning, ensure the power is turned off and the power cord is unplugged for safety. We recommend using
a clean, dry cloth or soft brush to clean the case surface and dust filters to remove accumulated dust. If cleaning
agents are necessary, please use neutral cleaning agents and avoid direct contact with electronic components.
Ensure the product is completely dry before use. Do not use corrosive or abrasive cleaning products to prevent

damage to the product surface.



wwglLy

ENGLISH

TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS

P |
| < e —
Ju—— —

— " ﬂ
11
o

-

!

e
L]

|

216mm

Case Material

SPCC Steel, ABS,
Tempered clear glass, wood

426mm

Product Dimension
(With feet) (HxXWxD)

418 x 216 x 426mm

Fan Support

Feet height

15mm

216mm

Front: 120mm x 2 / 140mm x2
Top: 120mm x 3

Bottom: 120mm x 3

Rear: 120mmx 1

Water Cooling

Tempered Glass

Snap-fit design

Support

Top: up to 240mm

Max.Graphics Card

Weight 5.8Kg
Motherboard Micro ATX / Mini ITX
Support

I/0 Panel 2x USB 3.0

1x Audio/mic Jack 3,5mm

Internal Bays

2x 2.5” + 1x 3.5”

Length 370mm
Max.CPU Cooler

Height 165mm
Max.PSU Length 230mm

PCle slots

x5

Cable management

22mm -37mm




0p)

>

(o)

= s - @)

L n

o 0 o

-

A - o | 2 o

ARl

. © O O

M -~ (al

E l_ - a

O 2 | 5

c | 8

me= > | 2

" / 55

; o | 9

SA | 8 =

AR g E| 8

0 AR

. C S | © | c

i A a ) L

z - M~ M)
z A A



ENGLISH

FRONT PANEL I/O AND
MOTHERBOARD CONNECTORS

1909000000000 000000F0000P0P00RPCRPP0P000000CFCPCOORRRPRRRPORRPRPORRY
0000000000090 00000000000000000000000000000000000000009000
100000000000 0000000000000000000000000000
POOOO00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000
100000000000 00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000
00880080000 00880000000000000000000000000000000000000000

Q
®
@
]
@
@
@
®
il
@
@
@
@
L ]
@
@

USB 3.0

@ e HD Audio

o Reset
o Power

case AzaliaHD Audio connector case USB connector case USB3.0 connector (Optional)
oo — ————— NN

oo o S— m —— ™
oo 2 N /—= —
=] o —— D /—— -
oo el — ——

Motherboard HD Audio connector Motherboard USB connector Motherboard USB3.0 connector
[ B | (] , N

PORT1L AUD GND VCC VCC — — —
PORT1R |l M| PRESENSE# D- |m B| D-
PORT2R (H M| SENSE1 RETURN D+ |H H| D+ ( gggggggggE )
SENSE SEND (R NO PIN GND |m m| GND — —
PORT2L [H HM| SENSE RETURN H| NC N
DD |Ep | — +P LED RN | POWER SW ,
| (GND)

(GND)

-P LED I

(GND)




ENGLISH

ACCESSORY BOX

X3

Motherboard standoffs
#6-32 x 6.5 mm

X18

Motherboard / SSD screws HDD mounting screws
M3 x5 mm #6-32 x5 mm
i
=
— —
= X2 s X112
<
Thumb screws Fan screws
#6-32 x 10 mm #6-32 x 30 mm

(-

X

PCle/GPU bracket screws Copper standoff sleeves
#6-32 X 6 mMm 8.0 x10 mm

) O



ENGLISH

BASIC INSTALLATION

Disassemble Side Panels and Front Panel

Installation of Power Supply

Installation of the Motherboard

Installation HDD/SSD

Installation of GPU/PCle Slot

Installation of Fan and Radiator (Optional)

QPVOOOLO

Optional Accesories




ENGLISH

BASIC INSTALLATION

Disassemble Side Panels
and Front Panel

Tempered Glass
handle with care

Please remove the side panels, front panel and tempered glass
carefully before disassembling the front panel

) O



ENGLISH

BASIC INSTALLATION
Installation of

Power Supply
_
;, 2

Ensure the power supply fan faces the case
ventilation openings

HDD mounting screws
#6-32 x 5 mm




ENGLISH

BASIC INSTALLATION

Installation of the
Motherboard

Mini-ITX

Micro-ATX

: :
Ensure the motherboard mounting holes align Ill
with the pre-installed standoffs. Secure the —
motherboard using the “M3 x 5 mm” screws Motherboard standoff
(Motherboard/SSD screws). #6-32 65 mm
Note: If any standoff becomes detached from the -
chassis, re-secure it to the case using “#6-32 x 6.5

mm” screws (Motherboard standoff screws).

Motherboard / SSD screws
M3 x5 mm

) O



ENGLISH

BASIC INSTALLATION

Installation HDD/SSD

-
e

Bww -
\\-uu-._u.--.‘.'.-u\.u.v.w..\m\

HDD mounting screws

#6-32 x5 mm
Hard disk enclosure for both SSD and HDD;
Unscrew hard disk enclosure and install HDD with
SCrews.
Motherboard / SSD screws

M3 x5 mm




ENGLISH

BASIC INSTALLATION

Installation of
GPU/PCle Slot

370mm VGA length

Remove the required PCle slot cover.
Align the graphics card with the motherboard PCle

slot, then insert it firmly. Secure the graphics card
bracket to the case using “#6-32 x 6 mm” screws PCle/GRU bracket screws

(PCle/GPU bracket screws).




ENGLISH

BASIC INSTALLATION

Installation of Fan and
Radiator (Optional)

Fans installation options

Front: 120mm x 2 / 140mm x2
Top: 120mm x 3

Bottom: 120mm x 3

Rear: 120mm x 1




ENGLISH /

BASIC INSTALLATION

Installation of Fan and
Radiator (Optional)

Radiator and Heatsink installation options

Watercooler CPU cooler
up to 240mm on the top 165mm height

) O



2~ EINARE X EN

Compliance with the EU General Product
Safety Regulation (GPSR)

In accordance with the new General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR), which ensures the
safety and quality of products in the European market, we provide the following detailed
information for transparency and compliance with EU requirements for our customers and
partners:

Product Identification and traceability:

« Product Name: [Full product name]

- Model or Reference Code: [Product model or reference code]

- Batch or Serial Number: [Batch or serial number for traceability]
- Intended Use: [Brief description of the product’s intended use]

User Instructions and Warnings:

To ensure safe and proper use of the product, a detailed User Manual is provided as QR
code for digital access (ensuring up-to-date information) including:

- Assembly, installation, and operation instructions.

- Maintenance and cleaning guidelines.

- Specific warnings regarding risks (e.g., electrical hazards, improper use, etc.).

- Safe disposal instructions, in compliance with environmental regulations.

Declaration of Safety and Compliance:

This product has been developed and manufactured following the highest safety and
quality standards. It complies with the provisions of the GPSR 2023/988, including risk
assessments, traceability measures, and conformity to the general safety requirements set
by the European Union.

Important Note: This product has been assessed for compliance with all relevant safety
standards under GPSR 2023/988. By following the provided instructions and warnings,
consumers can ensure safe and proper use of the product.



2 Z EINARE X

Product Identification and traceability:

Name (Registered trade name or registered
Trademark)

EINAREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

Flat/Room 1101D, 11/F, Lippo Sun Plaza,28 Canton

Address Road

Postal code 999077
City/State/Province Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon
Country Hong Kong

Country of origin (of the products) China

This product has been developed and manufactured following the highest safety and
quality standards. It complies with the provisions of the GPSR 2023/988, including risk
assessments, traceability measures, and conformity to the general safety requirements set

by the European Union.

_II\_lrzrgeen(]R;?E)istered trade name or registered Rafael Jurado Rodriguez
Address Camino de Gojar,8
Postal code 18151
City/State/Province Ogijares, Granada
Country Spain

Contact Information:

For inquiries related to the safety or quality of this product, please contact:

Manufacturer support:

Phone: +86 180 2440 2179
Email: info@einarex.com
Website: www.einarex.com

Authorized representative support (if applicable)

Phone:

+34 651 866 466

Email:

rafa@einarex.com




; EINARE X

B . B | I B ]
i s
- -
(]
|
SR
[ J
{ADVERTENCIA! 3 GARANTIA
Solo personal cualificado puede sustituir —_— EINAREX ofrece una garantia de 3 afios para el
O reparar componentes o elementos del xgraarfs producto frente a dafios no causados por el ser
producto. Para evitar dafios materiales o ————— humano. Para conocer los términos detallados
lesiones personales, lea atentamente el manual de la garantia, consulte:
adjunto antes de proceder al montaje y la enarex.com

A
2
v

instalacion correctos.

ELIMINACION

Este producto contiene materiales reciclables y no debe desecharse con la basura doméstica habitual. Para
proteger el medio ambiente, deseche este producto en los puntos de recogida designados de acuerdo con la
normativa local sobre reciclaje de residuos electronicos. El reciclaje adecuado ayuda a reducir la contaminacion
medioambiental y permite reutilizar materiales valiosos. Para obtener informacion detallada sobre las directrices de
reciclaje, pongase en contacto con la autoridad local responsable de la gestion de residuos.

MANTENIMIENTO Y LIMPIEZA

Antes de limpiar, asegurese de que el producto esté apagado y el cable de alimentacion desconectado por
motivos de seguridad. Recomendamos utilizar un pafio limpio y seco o un cepillo suave para limpiar la superficie
de la carcasa y los filtros de polvo y eliminar el polvo acumulado. Si es necesario utilizar productos de limpieza,
utilice productos neutros y evite el contacto directo con los componentes electronicos. Asegurese de que el
producto esté completamente seco antes de utilizarlo. No utilice productos de limpieza corrosivos o abrasivos para
evitar dafos en la superficie del producto.



wwglLy

ESPANOL

ESPECIFICACIONES
TECNICAS

TRHT

i

'|l

] [
TR, < ¥ - =
.[ . _ B : ’
Ny : |
" L. ’ ’ ‘ ] |: r
REE -
' . -
| o o |
216mm 426mm 216mm
. Acero SPCC, ABS, Parte delantera: 120mm x 2 /
Material de la Vidrio templado transparente 140mm x2
carcasa P P ’ Compatibilidad con

Madera Parte superior: 120mm x 3

ventiladores

Parte inferior: 120mm x 3

Dimensiones del Parte trasera: 120mm x 1

producto (con patas) 418 x 216 x 426mm

(Al x An x Pr)
Compatibilidad con
Altura de las patas 15mm refrigeracion por Parte superior: hasta 240mm
agua
Vidrio templado Disefio a presion
Longitud maxima de
Peso 5.8Kg la tarjeta gréfica 370mm
Compatibilidad con Micro ATX / Mini ITX —
placas base Altura maxima del
disipador de la CPU 165mm
2x USB 3.0
Panel de E/S 1x Conector de audio/micréfono Longitud maxima
de 3,5 mm de la fuente de 230mm
alimentacion
Bahias internas 2x 2.5” + 1x 3.5”
Gestion de cables 22mm - 37mm

Ranuras PCle x5




~

ESPANOL

R e

I
LLI
a
<[
p,
<
O
ad
<
O
<
—
LLI
O

—t
< |
Y
LL]
2
LL]
U,
<
=
<
Y
2
aYaY-¥

o Filtro de polvo

6 Panel de E/S

9 Cristal templado lateral

G Bahias de expansion PCI

e Panel frontal de madera noble




ESPANOL

CONECTORES DE E/S DEL PANEL
FRONTALY
CONECTORES DE LA PLACA BASE

USB 3.0

00000060
000000000
200000000
L L LI L L] )
000000000
000000000
0000000000
00000000000000
09000000000
0000000000
0000000000
LI I LI ])
00000000000

® o Audio HD
o Reinicio
e Encendido

case AzaliaHD Audio connector case USB connector case USB3.0 connector (Optional)
oo — ————— NN

oo 8:. m //—— il
oo P —————— ) —

O o /— - ——

oo T P— — |

Motherboard HD Audio connector Motherboard USB connector Motherboard USB3.0 connector
[ B | (] , N

PORT1L AUD GND VCC VCC — — —
PORT1R |l M| PRESENSE# D- |m B| D-
PORT2R (H M| SENSE1 RETURN D+ |H H| D+ ( gggggggggE )
SENSE SEND (R NO PIN GND |m m| GND — —
PORT2L [H HM| SENSE RETURN H| NC N
DD |Ep | — +P LED RN | POWER SW ,
| (GND)

(GND)

-P LED I

(GND)




ESPANOL

CAJA DE ACCESORIOS

X3

Separadores para placa

base
#6-32 x 6.5 mm

X18

Tornillos para placa base/SSD Tornillos de montaje para
M3 x 5 mm HDD
#6-32 x5 mm
UL
=
~—— =
= X2 s X1/
=
Tornillos de mariposa Tornillos para ventilador
#6-32 x 10 mm #6-32 x 30 mm

(-

X1
Tornillos para soporte PCle/ Casquillos separadores
GPU de cobre
#6-32 x 6 mm 8.0 x 10 mm

) O



ESPANOL

INSTALACION BASICA

{
|
=
C Em 1
- | B
T =l &
_—

Desmontaje de los paneles laterales y el panel frontal.

Instalacion de la fuente de alimentacion.

Instalacion de la placa base.

Instalacion del disco duro/SSD.

Instalacion de la GPU/ranura PCle.

Instalacion del ventilador y el radiador (opcional).

QPVOOOLO

Accesorios opcionales.




ESPANOL

INSTALACION BASICA

Desmonte los paneles
laterales y el panel frontal.

Tempered Glass
handle with care

Retire con cuidado los paneles laterales, el panel frontal y el
cristal templado antes de desmontar el panel frontal.

V O



ESPANOL

INSTALACION BASICA

Instalacion de la fuente de
alimentacion.

1

)

)

J

)

L

)

)

J

' 9

@

- =

Asegurese de que el ventilador de la fuente
de alimentacion esté orientado hacia las
aberturas de ventilacion de la carcasa.

Tornillos de montaje para HDD
#6-32 x 5 mm




ESPANOL

INSTALACION BASICA
Instalacion de la placa base.

Mini-ITX

Micro-ATX

Asegurese de que la placa base esté orientada Ill
hacia el cilindro de cobre y fijela con un tornillo =

Separadores para placa base
«M3 de 5 mmn». 4639 x 6.5

Nota: Si el pilar de cobre de la carcasa se cae, i
fijelo con un tornillo «#6-32 de 6,5 mm» y un
cilindro de cobre.

Tornillos para placa base/SSD
M3 x5 mm




ESPANOL

INSTALACION BASICA

Instalacion del HDD/SSD

-
e i, B

Bww -
\\-uu-._u.--.‘.'.-u\.u.v.w..\m\

Tornillos de montaje para HDD
#6-32 x 5 mm

Carcasa del disco duro para SSD y HDD;
desatornille la carcasa del disco duro e instale el

HDD con tornillos.
Tornillos para placa base/SSD

M3 x5 mm




ESPANOL

INSTALACION BASICA

Instalacion de la GPU/
ranura PCle

Longitud VGA de 370 mm

Retire la cubierta de la ranura PCle necesaria.

Alinee la tarjeta grafica con la ranura PCle de la placa
base y, a continuacion, insértela firmemente. Fije el

soporte de la tarjeta grafica a la carcasa con tornillos  Toriles Para soporte PCle/GPU
«#6-32 x 6 mm» (tornillos del soporte PCle/GPU).




ESPANOL

INSTALACION BASICA

Instalacion del ventilador y
el radiador (opcional)

-
D00

Opciones de instalacion de los ventiladores

Parte delantera: 120mm x 2 / 140mm x2
Parte superior: 120mm x 3

Parte inferior: 120mm x 3

Parte trasera: 120mm x 1




ESPANOL /

INSTALACION BASICA

Instalacion del ventilador y
el radiador (opcional)

QOpciones de instalacion del radiador y el
disipador de calor

Refrigerador por agua Refrigerador de CPU
hasta 240 mm en la parte 165 mm de altura
superior

) O



2~ EINARE X =

Cumplimiento del Reglamento General de
Seguridad de Productos (GPSR) de la UE

De conformidad con el nuevo Reglamento General de Seguridad de los Productos
(GPSR), que garantiza la seguridad y la calidad de los productos en el mercado europeo,
proporcionamos la siguiente informacion detallada para la transparencia y el cumplimiento
de los requisitos de la UE para nuestros clientes y socios:

Identificacion y trazabilidad del producto:

-« Nombre del producto: [Nombre completo del producto]

- Modelo o codigo de referencia: [Modelo o codigo de referencia del producto]
« Numero de lote o serie: [NUmero de lote o serie para trazabilidad]

« Uso previsto: [Breve descripcion del uso previsto del producto]

Instrucciones de uso y advertencias:

Para garantizar un uso seguro y adecuado del producto, se proporciona un manual

de usuario detallado como cddigo QR para acceso digital (garantizando informacion
actualizada) que incluye:

« Instrucciones de montaje, instalacion y funcionamiento.

- Directrices de mantenimiento y limpieza.

« Advertencias especificas sobre riesgos (por ejemplo, riesgos eléctricos, uso
inadecuado, etc.).

- Instrucciones de eliminacion segura, de conformidad con la normativa medioambiental.

Declaracion de seguridad y cumplimiento:

Este producto ha sido desarrollado y fabricado siguiendo los mas altos estandares de
seguridad y calidad. Cumple con las disposiciones de la GPSR 2023/988, incluyendo
evaluaciones de riesgo, medidas de trazabilidad y conformidad con los requisitos
generales de seguridad establecidos por la Unidon Europea.

Nota importante: Este producto ha sido evaluado para verificar el cumplimiento de
todas las normas de seguridad pertinentes en virtud de la GPSR 2023/988. Siguiendo las
instrucciones y advertencias proporcionadas, los consumidores pueden garantizar un uso
seguro y adecuado del producto.



2 Z EINARE X

Identificacion y trazabilidad del producto:

Nombre (nombre comercial registrado o marca
comercial registrada)

EINAREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

Direccidn

Flat/Room 1101D, 11/F, Lippo Sun Plaza,28 Canton
Road

Caddigo postal

999077

Ciudad/Estado/Provincia

Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon

Pais

Hong Kong

Pais de origen (de los productos)

China

Este producto ha sido desarrollado y fabricado siguiendo los mas altos estandares de
seguridad y calidad. Cumple con las disposiciones de la GPSR 2023/988, incluyendo
evaluaciones de riesgo, medidas de trazabilidad y conformidad con los requisitos
generales de seguridad establecidos por la Union Europea.

Nombre (hnombre comercial registrado o marca
comercial registrada)

Rafael Jurado Rodriguez

Direccidn

Camino de Gojar,8

Caddigo postal

18151

Ciudad/Estado/Provincia

Ogijares, Granada

Pais

Espafna

Informacion de contacto:

Para consultas relacionadas con la seguridad o la calidad de este producto, pongase en

contacto con:

Asistencia del fabricante:

Teléfono:

+86 180 2440 2179

Correo electronico:

info@einarex.com

Sitio web:

www.einarex.com

Soporte de representante autorizado (si procede)

Teléfono:

+34 651 866 466

Correo electronico:

rafa@einarex.com




; EINARE X

I’ 18D : _— —
L
: o
111 | 1}
tscahdl . i . 5

Ve |

AVISO! 3 GARANTIA

Apenas pessoal qualificado pode substituir S A EINAREX oferece uma garantia de 3 anos

ou reparar componentes ou elementos do xgraags para o produto contra danos ndao causados por
produto. Para evitar danos materiais ou ——/ uso humano. Para obter os termos detalhados
ferimentos pessoais, leia atentamente o manual da garantia, consulte: enarex.com

incluido antes de proceder a montagem e
instalacdo adequadas.

DESCARTE

Este produto contém materiais reciclaveis e ndo deve ser descartado com o lixo doméstico comum. Para proteger
O meio ambiente, descarte este produto em pontos de coleta designados, de acordo com os regulamentos locais
de reciclagem de residuos eletrénicos. A reciclagem adequada ajuda a reduzir a poluicao ambiental e permite que
materiais valiosos sejam reutilizados. Para obter orientacdes detalhadas sobre reciclagem, entre em contato com a
autoridade local responsavel pela gestao de residuos.

. MANUTENCAO E LIMPEZA

.<L/ Antes de limpar, certifique-se de que a alimentacado esta desligada e que o cabo de alimentacado esta
desconectado por motivos de seguranca. Recomendamos usar um pano limpo e seco ou uma escova macia para
limpar a superficie da caixa e os filtros de poeira para remover a poeira acumulada. Se forem necessarios agentes
de limpeza, use agentes de limpeza neutros e evite o contato direto com componentes eletrénicos. Certifique-se
de que o produto esteja completamente seco antes de usar. Nao use produtos de limpeza corrosivos ou abrasivos
para evitar danos a superficie do produto.



wwglLy

PORTUGUES

ESPECIFICACOES
TECNICAS

- A = 4 I8 4

‘- L
L1

.

=

-1,y

L]
o Lo | | E——

216mm

Material da caixa

Aco SPCC, ABS,
Vidro temperado transparente,
Madeira

426mm

Dimensoes do

Suporte para
ventoinha

L]
S

216mm

Frente: 120mm x 2 / 140mm x2
Parte superior: 120mm x 3
Parte inferior: 120mm x 3

Parte traseira: 120mm x 1

produto (com pés) (A 418 x 216 x 426mm
x L x P)
Altura dos pés 15mm

Vidro temperado

Design de encaixe

Suporte para

refrigeracao a agua

Parte superior: até 240mm

Peso

5.8Kg

Suporte para placa-

Micro ATX / Mini ITX

Comprimento
maximo da placa
grafica

370mm

Altura maxima do
cooler da CPU

165mm

mae
2x USB 3.0

Painel de E/S 1x Tomada de dudio/microfone
3,5 mm

Compartimentos 2% 2.5” + 1x 3.5”

internos

Comprimento

maximo da fonte de

alimentacao

230mm

Slots PCle

x5

Gestao de cabos

22mm - 37mm




o
(0
0]
C
©
o
P >
)
O
- o
. 3
......... a Lm
= )
3 o |8
N &
© v =
s © o
© = | a
A )
wluo - &
‘o | O O
D = a |O A
Y o
I
LLI o
C
(» O :
al T | O
A 9 ©
O o | &
o
MD © ® m
(o) O ©
A ®) o} I=
X o | 5|8
Q Q s
N © 5 (3]
i O X -
w A LL > o
— IA
e — M~
= ale,
ol




PORTUGUES

CONECTORES DE E/S DO PAINEL
FRONTAL E DA PLACA-MAE

USB 3.0

900000000000 00000
200000000000 00000
0000000000000000
LI I I I XX I I]])
il IlitJli11111111]1])]

POOOO00000000OOOO
9090000000000 C000
20000000000 000000
)

Audio HD

case AzaliaHD Audio connector case USB connector
oo b 1

oo 8:. m —
og 2 0 —
O o — D |—
=] e — —

case USB3.0 connector (Optional)
.IA__-wn\\\

Reinicializar
Alimentacao

PORT1L AUD GND VCC VCC
PORT1R |l M| PRESENSE# D- (M M| D-
PORT2R |l B SENSE1 RETURN D+ (B H| D+
SENSE SEND |H NO PIN GND |m m| GND
PORT2L |l M| SENSE RETURN H| NC

Motherboard HD Audio connector Motherboard USB connector Motherboard USB3.0 connector
[ B | (] , N

1

ELEEE LEELLE |
DooEooooos

— +P LED

I

-P LED I

(GND)

H.D.D LED

|
(GND)

—

POWER SW

(GND)




PORTUGUES

CAIXA DE ACESSORIOS

X3

Espacadores da placa-
mae
#6-32 x 6.5 mm

X18

Parafusos para placa-mae/SSD Parafusos de montagem
M3 x 5 mm do HDD
#6-32 x 5 mm
&
= g
S X/ = X12
S
Parafusos de aperto Parafusos da ventoinha
manual #6-32 x 30 mm
#6-32 x 10 mm

(-

X
Parafusos do suporte PCle/ Mangas espacadoras de
GPU cobre
#6-32 X 6 mm 8.0 x 10 mm

) O



PORTUGUES

INSTALACAO BASICA

Desmontagem dos painéis laterais e do painel frontal

Instalacao da fonte de alimentacao

Instalacao da placa-mae

Instalacao do HDD/SSD

Instalacao da GPU/slot PCle

Instalacao da ventoinha e do radiador (opcional)

QPVOOOLO

Acessorios opcionais




PORTUGUES

INSTALACAO BASICA

Desmonte os painéis
laterais e o painel frontal.

Tempered Glass
handle with care

Remova cuidadosamente os painéis laterais, o painel frontal e
o vidro temperado antes de desmontar o painel frontal.

) O



PORTUGUES

INSTALACAO BASICA
Instalacao da fonte de
alimentacao.

2
-

———

W W W e ' W W

2
)

5
)
)
)
0
I
9
)
)
)0

Ensure the power supply fan faces the case
ventilation openings

Parafusos do suporte PCle/GPU
#6-32 x 5 mm




PORTUGUES

INSTALACAO BASICA
Instalacao da placa-mae.

Mini-ITX

Micro-ATX

Certifique-se de que a placa-mae esteja alinhada Ill
com o cilindro de cobre e fixe-a com o parafuso =

({3 1) Espacadores da placa-mae
M3 5 mm”. a7 . 6B

Nota: Se o pilar de cobre do gabinete cair, fixe-o i
com o parafuso “#6-32 6,5 mm” do cilindro de
cobre.

Parafusos para placa-mae/SSD
M3 x5 mm




N\

PORTUGUES

7

INSTALACAO BASICA

Instalacao do HDD/SSD

~n

b e S

Parafusos de montagem do HDD

#6-32 x5 mm

.
9

do e

do para SSD e HDD

ISCO rigi

Gabinete do d

Instale

ISCO rigi

Desaparafuse o gabinete do d

o HDD com parafusos.

Parafusos para placa-mae/SSD

M3 x5 mm




PORTUGUES

INSTALACAO BASICA

Instalacao da GPU/Slot PCle

Comprimento VGA de 370 mm

Remova a tampa do slot PCle necessaria.
Alinhe a placa grafica com o slot PCle da placa-mae

e insira-a com firmeza. Prenda o suporte da placa
grafica ao gabinete usando parafusos “#6-32 x 6 mm” Parafusos do suporte PCle/GPU

(parafusos do suporte PCle/GPU).




PORTUGUES

INSTALACAO BASICA

Instalacao do ventilador e
do radiador (opcional)

Opcoes de instalacao dos ventiladores

Frente: 120mm x 2 / 140mm x2
Parte superior: 120mm x 3
Parte inferior: 120mm x 3
Parte traseira: 120mm x 1




PORTUGUES ,/

INSTALACAO BASICA

Instalacao da ventoinha e
do radiador (opcional)

Qpcoes de instalacao do radiador e do
dissipador de calor
Refrigerador a agua Refrigerador da CPU

até 240 mm na parte superior 165 mm de altura

) O



2~ EINARE X

Conformidade com o Regulamento Geral de
Seguranca dos Produtos (RGPD) da UE

Em conformidade com o novo Regulamento Geral sobre a Seguranca dos Produtos (RGPD),
que garante a seguranca e a qualidade dos produtos no mercado europeu, fornecemos
a0s nossos clientes e parceiros as seguintes informacoes pormenorizadas para fins de
transparéncia e conformidade com os requisitos da UE:

Identificacao e rastreabilidade do produto:

- Nome do produto: [Nome completo do produto]

- Modelo ou cdodigo de referéncia: [Modelo do produto ou codigo de referéncia]
- Numero de lote ou de série: [Numero de lote ou de série para rastreabilidade]
- Utilizacao prevista: [Breve descricao da utilizacao prevista do produto]

Instrucoes e avisos para o utilizador:

Para garantir uma utilizacdo segura e adequada do produto, é fornecido um Manual
do utilizador detalhado sob a forma de codigo QR para acesso digital (garantindo
informacoes actualizadas), incluindo:

- Instrucdes de montagem, instalacao e funcionamento.

- Diretrizes de manutencao e limpeza.

- Avisos especificos relativos a riscos (por exemplo, perigos eléctricos, utilizacao
incorrecta, etc.).

- Instrucdes de eliminacao segura, em conformidade com os regulamentos ambientais.

Declaracao de Seguranca e Conformidade:

Este produto foi desenvolvido e fabricado de acordo com os mais elevados padrdes de
seguranca e qualidade. Esta em conformidade com as disposicdes do GPSR 2023/988,
incluindo avaliacoes de risco, medidas de rastreabilidade e conformidade com os
requisitos gerais de seguranca estabelecidos pela Unido Europeia.

Nota importante: Este produto foi avaliado quanto a conformidade com todas as normas
de seguranca relevantes ao abrigo da norma GPSR 2023/988. Ao seguir as instrucoes e
avisos fornecidos, os consumidores podem garantir uma utilizacao segura e correta do
produto.



2~ EINARE X

Identificacao e rastreabilidade do produto:

Nome (nome comercial registado ou marca EINAREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
registada)
Flat/Room 1101D, 11/F, Lippo Sun Plaza,28 Canton
Morada
Road
Caddigo postal 999077
Cidade/Estado/Provincia Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon
Pais de origem Hong Kong
Pais de origem (dos produtos) China

Este produto foi desenvolvido e fabricado de acordo com os mais elevados padrdes de
seguranca e qualidade. Esta em conformidade com as disposicoes do GPSR 2023/988,
incluindo avaliacoes de risco, medidas de rastreabilidade e conformidade com os
requisitos gerais de seguranca estabelecidos pela Unido Europeia.

:\lec;rir;fag;)me comercial registado ou marca Rafael Jurado Rodriguez
Morada Camino de Gojar,8
Caddigo postal 18151
Cidade/Estado/Provincia Ogijares, Granada

Pais Espanha

Informacoes de contacto:

Para questdes relacionadas com a seguranca ou a qualidade deste produto, contactar:

Manufacturer support:

Telefone +86 180 2440 2179
Email: info@einarex.com
Site: www.einarex.com

Apoio do representante autorizado (se aplicavel)

Telefone: +34 651 866 466

Email: rafa@einarex.com




; EINARE X

T

I"

A "\r‘

e

FP M= 0O

A
2
A

AVVERTENZA! T GARANZIA

Solo il personale addestrato puo sostituire o E— EINAREX offre una garanzia di 3 anni sul
riparare componenti o elementi del prodotto. xgraal!:s prodotto per danni non causati dall'uomo. Per
Per evitare danni a cose o lesioni personali, ———/ itermini dettagliati della garanzia, consultare:
si prega di leggere attentamente il manuale enarex.com

allegato prima di procedere al corretto
montaggio e all'installazione.

SMALTIMENTO

Questo prodotto contiene materiali riciclabili e non deve essere smaltito insieme ai normali rifiuti domestici. Per
proteggere I'ambiente, si prega di smaltire il prodotto presso i punti di raccolta designati, in conformita con le
normative locali sul riciclaggio dei rifiuti elettronici. Un corretto riciclaggio aiuta a ridurre l'inquinamento ambientale
e consente il riutilizzo di materiali preziosi. Per linee guida dettagliate sul riciclaggio, contattare l'autorita locale per
la gestione dei rifiuti.

MANUTENZIONE E PULIZIA

Prima della pulizia, assicurarsi che |'alimentazione sia disattivata e che il cavo di alimentazione sia scollegato

per motivi di sicurezza. Si consiglia di utilizzare un panno pulito e asciutto o una spazzola morbida per pulire la
superficie del case e ifiltri dell'aria, al fine di rimuovere la polvere accumulata. Se e necessario I'uso di detergenti,
utilizzare prodotti neutri ed evitare il contatto diretto con i componenti elettronici. Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia
completamente asciutto prima dell'uso. Non utilizzare prodotti per la pulizia corrosivi o abrasivi per evitare di
danneggiare la superficie del prodotto.



wwglLy

ITALIANGO

SPECIFICHE
TECNICHE

’ I ! = . '
{ & S S
{ 'S g
b *

11110 L i -
H¥ | ' I
24 :
% & S
BRE -
) < =
| | | | | |
216mm 426mm 216mm
Acciaio SPCC, ABS, Anteriore: 120mm x 2 / 140mm x2
Materiale del Case Vetro temperato trasparente, Superiore: 120mm x 3
Legno Supporto ventole Inferiore: 120mm x 3
Dimensioni del Posteriore: 120mm x 1
prodotto (con piedini) 418 x 216 x 426mm
(AxLxP) Supporto
o raffreddamento a Superiore: fino a 240 mm
Altezza piedini 15mm liquido
Vetro temperato Design a incastro
Lunghezza massima
Peso 5.8Kg scheda video (GPU) 370mm
Supporto scheda Micro ATX / Mini ITX ,
madre Altezza massima 165mm
dissipatore CPU
Pannello I/O 2x USB 3.0
1x Jack audio/microfono 3,5 mm
Lunghezza massima 230mm

Alloggiamenti interni  2x 2.5” + 1x 3.5” alimentatore (PSU)

Slot PCle x5 Gestione dei cavi 22mm - 37mm




ITALIANGO

DIAGRAM SCHEMA
GENERALE DEL CASE

[
L
'
[
e o,
B R
S

o Filtro antipolvere G Rete posteriore
9 Vetro temperato laterale 6 Pannello I/O
e Pannello trontale In legno G Alloggiamenti di espansione PCI

pregiato




ITALIANGO /

/O DEL PANNELLO FRONTALE E
CONNETTORI DELLA SCHEDA MADRE

.......................................................
........................................................
.......................................................
........................................................
lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll
llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll
.......................................................
........................................................
.......................................................
........................................................
.......................................................
........................................................
.......................................................
llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll
lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll
.......................................................
.......................................................
........................................................
.......................................................
........................................................
.......................................................
........................................................
.......................................................
........................................................
.......................................................
........................................................
0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000
........................................................
.......................................................
llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll
lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll
........................................................
.......................................................
........................................................
.......................................................

e

A A ARG N USB 3.0
D X X | -
ST, @ e Audio HD
D A X o Reset
SRR N [ Accensione

case AzaliaHD Audio connector case USB connector case USB3.0 connector (Optional)
oo — ————— NN

oo 8:. m //—— il
oo P —————— 0 ——

O o/ - /—

oo T P— — |

Motherboard HD Audio connector Motherboard USB connector Motherboard USB3.0 connector
[ B | (] , N

PORT1L AUD GND VCC VCC — — —

PORT1R |l M| PRESENSE# D- (M M| D-

PORT2R |l B SENSE1 RETURN D+ (B H| D+ ( EEEEEEEEEE )
SENSE SEND |H NO PIN GND |m m| GND — —

PORT2L |l M| SENSE RETURN H| NC N

HDD LED — +P LED _ POWER SW _.

(GND)

-P LED I




ITALIANGO

SCATOLA DEGLI
ACCESSORI

X3

Distanziatori per

scheda madre
#6-32 x 6.5 mm

X18

Viti per scheda Viti di montaggio HDD
madre / SSD #6-32 x 5 mm
M3 x5 mm
&
LU
=
S X/ = X12
S
Viti a testa zigrinata Viti per ventole
#6-32 x 10 mm #6-32 x 30 mm

(-

X1
Viti per staffa Boccole distanziatrici
PCle/GPU In rame
#6-32 x 6 mm 8.0 x 10 mm

) O



ITALIANGO

INSTALLAZIONE DI
BASE

Smontaggio dei pannelli laterali e del pannello frontale

Installazione dell'alimentatore

Installazione della scheda madre

Installazione delllHDD/SSD

Installazione della GPU/slot PCle

0WOOOOO

Installazione della ventola e del radiatore (opzionale)




ITALIANGO

INSTALLAZIONE DI BASE

Smontaggio dei pannelli
laterali e del pannello
frontale

Tempered Glass
handle with care

Rimuovere con cautela i pannelli laterali, il pannello frontale e il
vetro temperato prima di smontare il pannello frontale.

) O



ITALIANGO

INSTALLAZIONE DI BASE
Installazione
dell'alimentatore

20

———

L

2
)

5
)
)
)
0
I
9
)
)
)0

Assicurarsi che la ventola dell'alimentatore

sia rivolta verso le aperture di ventilazione del
case.

Viti di montaggio HDD
#6-32 x 5 mm




ITALIANGO

INSTALLAZIONE DI BASE

Installazione della scheda
madre

Mini-ITX

Micro-ATX

Assicurarsi che i1 fori di montaggio della Ill
scheda madre siano allineati con i distanziatori —
preinstallati. Fissare la scheda madre utilizzando Distansiator per
le viti “M3 x 5 mm” (viti della scheda madre/SSD). e made
Nota: se uno dei distanziatori si stacca dal telaio, -
fissarlo nuovamente al case utilizzando viti “#6-32

x 6,5 mm?” (viti distanziatori della scheda madre).

Viti per scheda
madre / SSD
M3 x5 mm




ITALIANGO

INSTALLAZIONE DI BASE

.
V)
U
S~
a
a
L
[
©O
),
-
e,
N
O
@
afd
7))
L=

b e S

HDD

io
#6-32 x5 mm

i montaggi

Viti

°
9

tallare

do per SSD e HDD

ISCO rigi

Alloggiamento del d

INS

ido e

ISCO rigi

svitare l'alloggiamento del d

I'HDD con le viti.

Viti per scheda

madre / SSD

M3 x5 mm




ITALIANGO

INSTALLAZIONE DI BASE

Installazione della GPU/slot
PCle

Lunghezza VGA 370 mm

Rimuovere il coperchio dello slot PCle richiesto.
Allineare la scheda grafica con lo slot PCle della
scheda madre, quindi inserirla saldamente. Fissare la

staffa della scheda grafica al case utilizzando viti “#6- Vil per staft
32 x 6 mm?” (viti della staffa PCle/GPU). #6.32 x 6 mm




ENGLISH

INSTALLAZIONE DI BASE

Installazione della ventola e
del radiatore (opzionale)

Opzioni di installazione delle ventole

Anteriore: 120 mm x 2 /140 mm x 2
Superiore: 120 mm x 3

Inferiore: 120 mm x 3

Posteriore: 120 mm x 1




ENGLISH /

INSTALLAZIONE DI BASE

Installazione della ventola e
del radiatore (opzionale)

Opzioni di installazione del radiatore e del
dissipatore di calore

Radiatore ad acqua Dissipatore della CPU
fino a 240 mm sulla parte altezza 165 mm
superiore

) O



2~ EINARE X

Conformita al Regolamento generale sulla
sicurezza dei prodotti (GPSR) dell'lUE

In conformita con il nuovo Regolamento generale sulla sicurezza dei prodotti (GPSR), che
garantisce la sicurezza e la qualita dei prodotti sul mercato europeo, forniamo le seguenti
informazioni dettagliate per garantire la trasparenza e la conformita ai requisiti dell'UE per
| nostri clienti e partner:

Identificazione e tracciabilita del prodotto:

-« Nome del prodotto: [Nome completo del prodotto]

- Modello o codice di riferimento: [Modello del prodotto o codice di riferimento]
« Numero di lotto o di serie: [Numero di lotto o di serie per la tracciabilita]

- Uso previsto: [Breve descrizione dell'uso previsto del prodotto]

Istruzioni per I'uso e avvertenze:

Per garantire un uso sicuro e corretto del prodotto, viene fornito un manuale d'uso
dettagliato sotto forma di codice QR per I'accesso digitale (che garantisce informazioni
aggiornate) che include:

- Istruzioni di montaggio, installazione e funzionamento.

- Linee guida per la manutenzione e la pulizia.

- Avvertenze specifiche relative ai rischi (ad es. rischi elettrici, uso improprio, ecc.).

« Istruzioni per lo smaltimento sicuro, in conformita con le normative ambientali.

Dichiarazione di sicurezza e conformita:

Questo prodotto e stato sviluppato e fabbricato secondo i piu elevati standard di sicurezza
e qualita. E conforme alle disposizioni del GPSR 2023/988, comprese le valutazioni dei
rischi, le misure di tracciabilita e la conformita ai requisiti generali di sicurezza stabiliti
dall'Unione Europea.

Nota importante: questo prodotto e stato valutato per la conformita a tutti gli standard di
sicurezza pertinenti ai sensi del GPSR 2023/988. Seguendo le istruzioni e le avvertenze
fornite, i consumatori possono garantire un uso sicuro e corretto del prodotto.



2 Z EINARE X

T

Identificazione e tracciabilita del prodotto:

Nome (nome commerciale registrato o marchio
registrato)

EINAREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

Indirizzo

Flat/Room 1101D, 11/F, Lippo Sun Plaza,28 Canton
Road

Codice postale

999077

Citta/Stato/Provincia

Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon

Paese

Hong Kong

Paese di origine (dei prodotti)

China

Questo prodotto e stato sviluppato e fabbricato secondo i piu elevati standard di sicurezza
e qualitad. E conforme alle disposizioni del GPSR 2023/988, comprese le valutazioni dei
rischi, le misure di tracciabilita e la conformita ai requisiti generali di sicurezza stabiliti

dall'Unione Europea.

Nome (nome commerciale registrato o marchio
registrato)

Rafael Jurado Rodriguez

Indirizzo

Camino de Gojar,8

Codice postale

18151

Citta/Stato/Provincia

Ogijares, Granada

Paese

Spagna

Informazioni di contatto:

Per domande relative alla sicurezza o alla qualita di questo prodotto, contattare:

Assistenza del produttore:

Telefono: +86 180 2440 2179
Email: info@einarex.com
Sito web: www.einarex.com

Assistenza rappresentante autorizzato (se applicabile)

Telefono:

+34 651 866 466

Email:

rafa@einarex.com




/=2 EINARE X

:
-

Ve |

N
i

i

ZE | K

Ko DEImRF T (FERDIIEE (L, FIIHR EINAREX (&, ABMIMEBEZRE. Ha

EZIEBPIRT Y TOHMTS ZENTS Years | LT 3 FRIDRIERMUFT. RO
F9. UENDEBECAGBRZE TSIz, ——  [DDWTE. UTFZIHER<IZE0,
BEH)IRHEAIL T ERIEZITDRIIC, RO~V enarex.com

Za17IIV S IEEICHEATLSIZS0,

PREYPIULIE

COHBICITUTATILAIERMBNEZFENTH D, BEDORECHEUTRELLVWTLSZEW, RIBRED
Jzsb. WIRODEBFEREY) B D)LRHICHEV. EEDEMLLR TRERELUTSIZEV, @)UY AJ)LIRRE
BROERICEIMU. EERMRIOBAABZEEEICUEXT, sFlEUSAOILAA RSA 2 ([CDUWTIE, #tgo
BREVMEEIF/(CHEVNEDELLIZS0,

D S — ~ ZE4=
A>FF >R EEF
EIREIC., BEeDedEEREEYID., EFE 11— REIREEHO TSV, F—AXKMESFI NI ALY —=BIRT
BRF. BRTEZWERELEIZSHIWISSHEFERHL, BRUEECOZERELUTLSESEL, B3N ELR
HZElE. PMEEERIEEHALU. EFEmEDBEEEMZ B T T<EEV, [FHFIICRENTERI(ICEIEL TWLWDC
EEMEERLUTLIZEL, REEXRAEIOIEEZH SO, BEEHDHEREOBIRRERBRIFMEHUBRWTLSIZE0,



WWIBTH

JAPANESE

BTk

PCIe XOY bk

x5

FHE 4 T | L 1
/ I g
e [ : |
| r
H §5§]-~| . -
SEEE S I
AU |
(i -
L .7
| I | | I
216mm 426mm 216mm
_ SPCC #ftr. ABS. BIE : 120mm x 2 / 140mm
T—ANH BIEIUTHS R, KA X2
ﬁ%.‘:ﬁ'ﬁl‘iﬁ (ﬂiﬂﬁﬂ’&ﬁ 77)*‘.";5 J:E - 120mm x 3
) (BExWEXE 418 x 216 x 426mm ;ﬁig ; ggmm X :1”
17) :
e 15mm
e KSR & : B 240mm
eSS A 2Fw T T 0w Ne%ET
B 5.8Kg BXISI(vINH
_REX 370mm
I —R— R Micro ATX / Mini ITX
2x USB 3.0 Zz_: CPUT—=3—  65mm
I/0 J\RIL IX A—FA A/ IATZv Y =
2 3.5mm EXPSUEZ 230mm
AN 2x 2.5” + 1x 3.5”
o—J I E 22mm - 37mm




JAPANESE

Y

Q JxrTrm-

I[EIEL S | 68 b P28

O rci iR~

> NIV

IR T

P —
—
Inl




JAPANESE

0> ML I/0 KU
NY—hR— K OXRD5

1000000000000 0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000
l......................I.....‘:ﬁr......................

1900000000000 00000000000090000000000000CRRRROORERRRRRRES
POGOOOONNOE0NSEONO000000O00000D00000OO0OOODOONOOOORRES
1909000000000 000000F0000P0P00RPCRPP0P000000CFCPCOORRRPRRRPORRPRPORRY
0000000000090 000000000009000000000000000000000000000009000
1900000000000 00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000
POOO000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000
100000000000 00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000
00880080000 00880000000000000000000000000000000000000000
9000000000 OOOOPPOOOOOOPOOOOOOOOOOOPROOOOORPROOOROROeS
PG00S0 000000000000000000000000000000000ROO0RRRES
1900000000000 00000000000000000000000000000000000P00P0FCFRPOOD
0000000000000 0C00000CP000P0P0CF0P000C00000P0P0C0C0P00F0C0P0O0CCO0OOROOOOY
0000000000000 000000000000000000000000000000000000000000
POOOOOOOOOOOOOOD00000O0DOO000000000P000D0O00O00DOOOOOOISY
10000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

]

[ ]
@
[ ]
@
[ J
[ ]
e
[
@
(4
[}
®
[ J
[ ]
@
[ ]
®
[ J
L}
[
[}
@
[ ]
[ J
@
@
[
@
[ ]
[
e
°
[ J
[
e
[ ]

USB 3.0

°
e%
2
°

g0
Qe
o3¢
%
o3¢S

3

o3¢S

343

333

3

o303
°

30
4
@
4
o
%
°
°
@
4
o
°
3
&
°
°
&
@
@
4

%

134

oS0

134

900000000000 00000
200000000000 0CO00000COOOOOOS
900000000000000000
L LI I IR LI I Il Il ))
0000000000000 0000000000000000CORERROOOOOOROORDRRRROES
POOOO00OP00000OOPOOOD
9090000000000 0000OO00
0000000000000 OO0O0OO0O
190000000000000000000
sPOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOMS
9000000000000000600

@) e HD A—5«
o tzw

SER
e B8,/

case AzaliaHD Audio connector case USB connector case USB3.0 connector (Optional)
oo — ————— NN

oo o S— m —— ™
og 2 0 — —
O o — D BEe/— -
oo T — ———

Motherboard HD Audio connector Motherboard USB connector Motherboard USB3.0 connector
[ B | (] , N

PORT1L AUD GND VCC VCC — — —
PORT1R |l M| PRESENSE# D- |m B| D-
PORT2R (H M| SENSE1 RETURN D+ |H H| D+ ( gggggggggE )
SENSE SEND (R NO PIN GND |m m| GND — —
PORT2L [H HM| SENSE RETURN H| NC N
DD |Ep | — +P LED RN | POWER SW ,
| (GND)

(GND)

-P LED I

(GND)




JAPANESE /

770t —Rw X

X3

IH—R— RAXSY> R
A7
#6-32 X 6.5 mm

JH—R— R /SSD R HDD Bx D T R+R=
M3 X 5 mm #6-32 X 5 mm
&
S XZ = x12
e J7 2 R7R>
#6-32 X 10 mm #6-32 X 30 mm

(-

X

PCle/GPU J >4 wv hEHTRZ WY RATRI=T
#6-32 X 6 mMm 8.0 x 10 mm

) O




JAPANESE /

BARA AN

O S rRILETOY N ERILOEDIL

G =E1=v roEOHT

©® <v—R—RrRoEmOAIF

(® HDD/SSD DEYD 417

@ cpru/rcle 2Ov ~OEmD T

@ sz T—v—oEmbMF T3

© ATza3>7re5U—

) O



JAPANESE /

BRAAN=)L

A R)\R)LETO M
RILDTEE

Tempered Glass
handle with care

0> N \RIVEDEEY BEIIC. U1 RI\RIL. JO> MX
L. BROBIEHD S AZEE(ICERDINLUTLSZE0)N

) O



JAPANESE /

BERAM>A =)L
e EE1— v hOEO AT

29
)
)

e — —
-
- e - . - -

5
)
)
L)
I
L.
' 0
' 0
)@
™

EIREIE T 7 > ORmENT —ADBESAIIC
BIWNCWBRCEZER L TLIZELN,

HDD ERD TR
#6-32 X 5 mm

) O



JAPANESE /

BRAAN=)L

< H—7R— RO O A

Mini-ITX

Micro-ATX

TR RAMARIS S — & — BT B &S [

L. &= [M3 5mm] TYY—hR—RZEELT N |
<TEELN, DA A
TR T —AOHHEZIENMIMNTEIESE. RS i
[#6-32 6.5mm]| TREZ > S —ZETFULT

<J2&L\,

H—R— R /SSD x>
M3 X 5 mm

V O



JAPANESE

BRA A=)

HDD/SSD MEY D17

-
b e

. a e b B R S Tnw
= wm e SRR RGN
-

HDD ERD TR
#6-32 X 5 mm

SSD & HDD M5 (CxEd S/\— K7+ X UL
2 O0=2%—  I\=RT A AV 2 00=2%
— DR RSD. FZTHDD ZEIDHIFTL

<Y —R— R /SSD AR

=LY
M3 X 5 mm




JAPANESE

BRAAN=)L

Q
=
S
L
2
[]
X
Y
O
al
~
D
al
G

LR
=

370mm VGA E=

PCle/GPU 54w NRARS
#6-32 X 6 MM

W~

g_o

-~

a_o

-~

SCIRTA LGOS

— RIS4H5w a4 —X(C T#6-32 X 6 mm| DF*

— R PCle X
) CEIEU

(@

AN Y

w NN —ZED AL
—/|\
i

DS5TA4YVIN—RENYY

ahte. LoD EEUIAH
(PCle/GPU J 54w ¢

213 PCle X

<y
_/

(




JAPANESE

Seaes

X
'e'::'-ﬁ‘sarh
S

7 2 OBDMITAT =

BIME : 120mm x 2 / 140mm x2
=5 : 120mm x 3
2 120mm x 3

a
#EP: 120mm x 1

\/

~




JAPANESE

BRA> A=)
® Jd7>&ES2T—4S—0H
DT (AT 3>)

zI HA—EbeE— S ODRDFFITA

'77r - 0 =5 — CPU O —Z—
FEPERK 240mm =< 165mm

) O




2~ EINARE X

EU —fisRmBTZEAMAI (GPSR) NODOEEHL

—AHmETZEREA] (GPSR) (F. RIMNTIZICHITDIHMORZEEEmMEZHEERT DI
&JOD%KT&%EEU_C@“O S TIE. BERSKIP/ = b —DERADER EHER S EU
DEHNDOEZBRIE U T, BUTFOFMREHREIZMENZUET .

Hmaksl EIEFAIRETE

e Wik : [ Hm& (JILAR—L4L) ]

e EFIILESFLESRI—R  [RRETI/ILESTLESERI—R]

o J\WFESKEEFSVUTILES : [BIFR]REEDIZHD) Ny FESFZ(ES YU T7ILE
= ]

o IR ! [ RonDFHEDEIERA ]

11— -V -1 7IVEEE .

HmDOTZEN DBEY/MERZRER T DITH. TZIILFIOTCAADO QR I—-REUTEHE
A1 -V 27 ERMHELUTVWET (RDBEHRMERSNTLET) . ZNIC
(FLATFOATHEFNET :

o HHAIIC. RE. HXIEIFFIE,

o AT FIUREBBDLARSA2,

o BIRICEATDIEMNRIES (fl : EXHIGEIR. FNEYMERRLE)

o IRISAHI (CHEH U IEZEIRREETE,

ﬁé’fﬁc‘:‘ SEDES :

DOHmF. EERKEOZEHEEMERE(CR D CHESIXVRESNTLET,
GPSR 2023/988 DOE (CHEHLTE D, URXDFHE. EPIgeHaE. &5 KUK E
BNEDHD—MNBLZEBH\DBESZZHET .

SEBINFSFEIR | COHG(E. GPSR 2023/988 @I%L?%@'/\“C@ﬁ SEENDEHL
WEHBSNTVWET, IEHSNIEEREESFICRD ZE T, HEAIEHMOTZENDE
UIMERZERTEXY .



2 Z EINARE X

Hmankpl CIEHEFR]RETE

P

2N (BixEREFE T (XERES)

EINAREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

Flat/Room 1101D, 11/F, Lippo Sun Plaza,28

P Canton Road
H#EHS 999077

#bra / M/ EBERTIR FLY—F31. JEE
&5

HmDREE thE]

COHmE, mERKEOLZEHEE

=
Aan

BEE(CED CTHFE - RIESNTNET. RINES

WEDHD—MBZEEBMHZEZL. GPSR 2023/988 DME(CEHL TH D U X TFHET
Bt EE T SOEYSHEENE SN TLET,

2N (BixmRE T (XERES)

Rafael Jurado Rodriguez

1£Fh

Camino de Gojar,8

BMEES

18151

ahri /M /1R

AFINLR, O5F5

ANRA >

acilAY=¢plce

AREOZEMFTZ(ERECETDIEBNWEDE (L LITOEBEF TTEBITSTU):

fhEsTsHR— b :

SRR =N, +86 180 2440 2179
X—=)L77 KL X info@einarex.com
YA~ WWW.einarex.com

IEVEIEHR— b (X249 5158)

EaEs .

+34 651 866 466

A=)LT7 LR

rafa@einarex.com




F
Z74
EINARE X

OUR TECHNOLOGY, YOUR STYLE

FPMHO O

MORE INFORMATIONS AT einarex.com

[=]



